to the accounting standard IAS19 employee Benefits.  The key change relates to the expected return on assets.  In
order to permit a meaninful comparison between financial years, some figures in the previous year's audited
financial statements have been amended.

There has been a redestribution of costs within the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement.  The
pensions interest costs with the Surplus of Deficit on the Provision of Services has increased with a corresponding
reduction in the Remeasurement of the Net Defined Benefit Liability, (actuarial gains or (losses) on pension assets
and (liabilities) in Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure.  Essentially, the expected return on scheme
assets that was credited to the Surplus or Deficit on the Provsion of Services has been replaced with an equivalent
figure using the discount rate.

88

Note 37 Defined Benefit Pension Schemes (continued)

The effects of the restatement on the finacial statements are as follows.  Only those lines that have changed are
shown.

Effect on Comprehensive Income

As Previously
stated

2012/13

As
Restated
2012-13

Amendment
2012/13

General
Fund

Amendment
2012/13

HRA
Amendment

2012/13
and Expenditure Statement £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Operating Expenditure 11,717 12,223 506 484 22

Financing and Investment Income and 11,221 14,249 3,028 2,896 132
Expenditure

Surplus or (Deficit) on Provision of Services (14,462) (10,928) 3,534 3,380 154

Remeasurement of Net Defined Benefit Liability 15,495 11,961 (3,534) (3,380) (154)
and liabilites

Other Comprehensive Income and Expendtiure 15,472 11,938 (3,534) (3,380) (154)

Movement in Reserves Statement - Usable

As Previously
stated

2012/13

As
Restated
2012-13

Amendment
2012/13

General
Fund

Amendment
2012/13

HRA
Amendment

2012/13
Reserves £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
General Fund Balance

Surplus of (Deficit) on the Provision of Services 14,462 10,928 (3,534) (3,380) (154)

Total Comprehensive Expenditure and Income 14,462 10,928 (3,534) (3,380) (154)

Adjustments between Accounting basis and (12,653) (9,119) 3,534 3,380 154
Funding Basis under Regulations

Movement in Reserves Statement - Unusable

As Previously
stated

2012/13

As
Restated
2012-13

Amendment
2012/13

General
Fund

Amendment
2012/13

HRA
Amendment

2012/13
Reserves £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
General Fund Balance

Other Comprehensive Expenditure and Income (15,472) (11,938) 3,534 3,380 154

Total Comprehensive Expenditure and Income (15,472) (11,938) 3,534 3,380 154

Adjustments between Accounting Basis and 12,653 9,119 (3,534) (3,380) (154)
Funding Basis under Regulations

Note 38 Contingent Liabilities

The Council has a pay and grading structure based on a single set of criteria which has been designed to reduce
 the risk of equal pay claims from employees. The Council has quantified its potential liability as far as possible
and this sum is included as a provision in the accounts as detailed in note 22.
Having said this, it is difficult to ascertain the Council's exposure to financial risk from potential equal pay claims
with any degree of certainty in a changing and developing legal environment.
Successful claims would have a material impact on the Council's financial position and it is committed to the